1
Numbers & Oddities
a.k.a. The Spooks Newsletter
Edition #175, April 2012
Editor: Ary Boender   email: ary@luna.nl
Check for previous newsletters, info, sound samples and databases also:
NUMBERS & ODDITIES
SPY NUMBERS ONLINE DATABASE

   XMWB 1555 - qth 5945 2427 qtr 1428 qbg 7300 - qth 5820 2040 qtr 1501 qre XMWB 1555 -
   ǉǉƳ ·a². мрпфέ
09-04, 0820 UTC: 52555: Russian Naval Air Transport tfc to RJF94 άrcb qto 0815 qrd XLLV XMWB qre 1105 qah
   5800 qbd 4400 - qay EVRR 0900 qah 5800 qbd 3700 - qay EETT 1000 qal XLLV 1046 qah 5800
   qbd 2900 - qqm XLLV 1052 - qto 1245 qrd XLAP XLLV qre 1445 qah 5800 qbd 4400 - qay ULWC
   1350 qal XLAP 1430 qah 5800 qbd 3500 - qqm XLAP 1435 - qto 1533 qrd XLLV XLAP qre 1800
   qah 5500 qbd 4300 - qay ULWR 1622 qal XLLV 1739 qah 5500 qbd 3600 - qqm XLL± мтрн ǎƪέ
09-04, 0938 UTC: 52575: Russian Naval Air Transport qtc to RJF94 rjc38 qto 0830 qrd XLAA XLMV qrd 4800 qre
   1020 - qth 6617 3914 qtr 0934 qre XLAA 1010 - qqm XLAA 1008 - qto 1115 qrd XLWF XLAA qbd
   4600 qre 1300 - qth 6132 3858 qtr 1225 qre XLWF 1325 - ǉǉƳ ·[²C моот ǎƪέ
09-04, ???? UTC: 08265: Russian Naval Air Transport qtc to RJC38 rjf94 qto 0645 qrd XLLV XLMV qre 0915 qbd
   14000 - qql ULPE 0740 qbg 7300 - qth 6112 3224 qtr 0826 qre XLLV 0900 - qqm XLLV 0835 - qto
   1210 qrd XMWB XLLV qre 1425 qbd 14500 - qth 5903 2110 qtr 1318 qbg 7300 - qth 5700 1955
   qtr 1345 qre XMWB 1420 - qǉƳ ·a². мпнн ǎƪέ
11354 kHz
03-04, ???? UTC: 75498 (Il-18 RA-75498 NAVY) call to MONOLOG: "05:53z landed at Novosibirsk" .
05-04, ???? UTC: 52603 An-26 NAVY RUS to PRIBOJ, NOVATOR : "11:40z dep OSTAFYEVO,  ETA SEVEROMORSK-3
   15:35z , Fuel 5300kg" .
05-04, 0933 UTC: 54656 Il-20 radio check with PRIBOJ, NOVATOR
09-04, ???? UTC: 52582 An-26 Curl NAVY RUS call to PRIBOJ (female voice) :"07:35z dep PUSHKIN (near Sankt-
   Peterburg) ETA OSTAFYEVO (UUMO) at 10:05z Fuel 4800"
09-04, ???? UTC:  52601 An-26 NAVY RUS call to PRIBOJ :"Dep OSTAF. at 07:25z ETA IVANOVO (Ivanovo has
   aircraft repair plant) at 08:50z Fuel5400, FL3950m"
09-04, ???? UTC: 52581 call to PRIBOJ :"Dep KACHA at 09:06z  ETA Anapa at 10:25z Fuel 4500"
22
M32c
Russian Air Force
Voyenno-vozdushnye sily Rossii
6685 kHz
06-04, 1240 UTC: 76538 RA-76538 Il-76 call to Korsar: "Dep PSKOV at 10:10msk, ETA CHERNYAHOVSK
06-04, 0625 UTC: 76577 RA-76577 Il-76 r-check with Korsar
06-04, 0626 UTC: 78834 RA-78834 Il-76 call to Korsar , Davlenie
06-04, 0912 UTC: 78803 RA-78803 Il-76 Proselok "ETA Tolmachevo (Ekaterinburg)
11362 kHz
06-04, 0721 UTC: 78834 RA-78834 call to Korsar
06-04, 0831 UTC: 76599 RA-76599
6685 kHz:
c/s 78816 Il-76 Candid RA-78816 224 Flight Unit call to PROSYOLOK (answered by KORSAR): "12:53 UTC from
KEDR( Bryansk AFB) to BUNTAR (Orenburg AFB)"
c/s 78796 Candid RA-78796 224 FU call to P (ans by K) : "1 hour flight, passed point TUPEN , Fuel 63t , to BUNTAR"
13:29 UTC
c/s 76538 Candid RA-76538 call to KORSAR :" 14:20 UTC landed at Kubinka AFB"
Add Naval Air Transport on 11354kHz:
c/s 52581 An-26 Curl NAVY call to PRIBOJ, KROKET: ""Dep ROSTOV at 04:20z , ETA KACHA at  06:50z  Fuel4800kg".